

FILED
November 15, 2012
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 30555-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ELY HERNANDEZ GARCIA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION ONE</u>	2
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION TWO</u>	15
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION THREE</u>	18
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION FOUR</u>	22
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION FIVE</u>	27
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION SIX</u>	31
V. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

Born v. Thompson, 117 Wn.App. 57, 69 P.3d 343 (2003)..... 18

In re Bowman, 162 Wn.2d 325, 172 P.3d 681 (2007)..... 9

State v. Bencivenga, 137 Wash.2d 703, 974 P.2d 832 (1999)..... 12

State v. Bluehorse, 159 Wn.App. 410, 248 P.3d 537 (2011)..... 30

State v. Brooks, 45 Wn.App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986) 2

State v. Bucknell, 183 P.3d 1078, 1080 (WA 2008)..... 3

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 3

State ex rel. Carrol v. Junker, 79 Wash.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 28

State v. Dejarlais, 88 Wash.App. 297, 944 P.2d 1110 (1997),
aff'd, 136 Wash.2d 939, 969 P.2d 90 (1998)..... 3

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 2

State v. Denney, 152 Wn.App. 665, 218 P.3d 633 (2009)..... 18, 19, 21

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 2

State v. Hill, 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974)..... 3

State v. Longuskie, 59 Wn.App. 838, 801 P.2d 1004 (1990)..... 13

State v. McChristian, 158 Wn.App. 392, 241 P.3d 468 (2010),
review denied, 171 Wn.2d 1003, 249 P.3d 182 (2011)..... 7

State v. Monschke, 133 Wn.App. 313, 135 P.3d 966 (2006) 30

State v. Nguyen, 165 Wn.2d 428, 197 P.3d 673 (2008) 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Perez</u> , 137 Wn.App. 97, 151 P.3d 249 (Wash.App.Div 3 2007).....	8
<u>State v. Price</u> , 126 Wn.App. 617, 109 P.3d 27 (2005), <i>review denied</i> , 155 Wn.2d 1018, 124 P.3d 659 (2005).....	6
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	2
<u>State v. Taitt</u> , 93 Wn.App. 783, 970 P.2d 785 (1999)	17
<u>State v. Webb</u> , 162 Wn.App. 195, 252 P.3d 424 (2011)	29
<u>State v. Welker</u> , 37 Wn.App. 628, 683 P.2d 1110 (1984)	17
<u>State v. Wheeler</u> , 108 Wash.2d 230, 737 P.2d 1005 (1987).....	19
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 94 Wn.2d 531, 617 P.2d 1012 (1980).....	25
<u>State v. Yarbrough</u> , 151 Wn.App. 66, 210 P.3d 1029 (2009).....	29
 Federal Cases	
<u>Jackson v. Virginia</u> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct.2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979).....	2
 Rules and Statutes	
ER 404(b)	23
RAP 10.3(b)	1
RCW 9.94A.535	23, 24
RCW 9.94A.535(3)	28
RCW 9.94A.535(3)(aa).....	29, 31
RCW 9.94A.535(3)(s).....	29, 31
RCW 9.94A.537	24
RCW 9.94A.537(4)	24
RCW 10.31.100(1)	15
WPIC 2.03.01	15
WPIC 35.30	15
